

Item	APIWA	DESCRIPTION	Unit	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Kilgore		Black Forest Paving		Geneva Rock Products		Bennett Paving		MK Excavating		Staker Parson		BH INC		Kenny Seng		J Lyne Roberts & Sons		Stapp Construction		Acme Construction		
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	00 12 00	General Conditions	Lump	1																							
2	01 05 26	Traffic Control	Lump	1	20000	\$20,000.00	2300	\$2,300.00	20000	\$20,000.00	2500	\$2,500.00	63982	\$63,982.00	44600	\$44,600.00	13000	\$13,000.00	43900	\$43,900.00	65805	\$65,805.00	27770	\$27,770.00	5000	\$5,000.00	
					3000		16500		15000		65400		27768		79000		47000		31300		55800		14410		65000		
						\$5,000.00		\$16,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$65,400.00		\$27,768.00		\$79,000.00		\$47,000.00		\$31,300.00		\$55,800.00		\$14,410.00		\$65,000.00	
3	01 57 00	Temporary Controls	Lump	1	39000		1500		15000		9000		32069		11650		11000		21000		34500		10575		12500		
						\$39,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$32,069.00		\$11,650.00		\$11,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$34,500.00		\$10,575.00		\$12,500.00	
4	01 71 23	Construction Layout	Lump	1	9500	\$9,500.00		\$5,200.00		\$15,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$11,157.00		\$8,000.00		\$9,000.00		7990		16500		9600		18000	
5	01 71 13	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump	1	27000	\$27,000.00	29500	\$29,500.00	75000	\$75,000.00	85000	\$85,000.00	14000	\$14,000.00	25500	\$25,500.00	31000	\$31,000.00	101400	\$101,400.00	15700	\$15,700.00	70375	\$9,920.00	325000	\$18,500.00	
6	31 23 16	Roadway Excavation	CU YD	2039	16.83	\$34,316.37	36	\$77,482.00	22	\$44,858.00	24.67	\$95,000.00	16	\$32,624.00	46.35	\$94,507.65	23	\$46,897.00	35.3	\$71,976.70	39.41	\$80,356.99	49.5	\$100,930.50	31	\$63,209.00	
7	31 23 16	Shoulder Grading	LF	9300	1.58	\$14,694.00	1.5	\$13,950.00	0.8	\$7,440.00	2.2	\$20,460.00	1.55	\$32,624.00	1.13	\$94,507.65	0.45	\$46,897.00	4.5	\$71,976.70	2.75	\$80,356.99	3.25	\$100,930.50	6.5	\$63,209.00	
8	02 41 13	Remove Irrigation Ditch	LF	5400	9	\$27,000.00	9.2	\$49,680.00	7	\$37,800.00	5.5	\$29,700.00	4.9	\$26,460.00	5.25	\$28,350.00	7.23	\$39,042.00	3170	\$146,880.00	2350	\$71,928.00	6885	\$64,800.00	9000	\$135,000.00	
9	02 41 13	Remove Irrigation Structure	EA	3	1213.8	\$3,641.40	850	\$2,550.00	1300	\$3,900.00	8500	\$25,500.00	1154	\$3,462.00	1280	\$3,840.00	16300	\$48,900.00	3170	\$9,510.00	2350	\$7,050.00	6885	\$20,655.00	9000	\$27,000.00	
10	02 41 13	Remove Storm Drain Box	EA	2	545.7	\$1,091.40	850	\$1,700.00	900	\$1,800.00	500	\$1,000.00	519	\$1,038.00	575	\$1,150.00	1700	\$3,400.00	998	\$1,996.00	3577	\$7,154.00	1258	\$2,510.00	2180	\$4,300.00	
11	02 41 13	Remove Concrete Guardrail	Lump	1	2304.18	\$2,304.18	3500	\$3,500.00	2200	\$2,200.00	1200	\$1,200.00	2190	\$2,190.00	1800	\$1,800.00	2200	\$2,200.00	589	\$589.00	4450	\$4,450.00	4410	\$4,410.00	4650	\$4,650.00	
12	32 01 10	Fence Removal and Replacement	Lump	1	5500	\$5,500.00	3600	\$3,500.00	9000	\$9,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	3780	\$3,750.00	10750	\$10,750.00	13600	\$13,500.00	8500	\$8,500.00	5015	\$5,015.00	16505	\$16,505.00	10450	\$10,450.00	
13	33 05 06	12" HDPE	LF	360	63.44	\$22,836.40	86	\$30,960.00	72	\$25,920.00	65	\$23,400.00	43.6	\$15,696.00	67	\$24,120.00	145	\$52,200.00	96.8	\$34,848.00	125.92	\$45,331.20	204	\$73,440.00	135	\$48,600.00	
14	33 41 00	4x4 Storm Drain Box	EA	4	6857.45	\$27,429.84	4380	\$17,400.00	6800	\$26,000.00	6000	\$24,000.00	6290	\$25,160.00	7220	\$28,880.00	8700	\$34,800.00	6430	\$25,720.00	7570	\$30,285.00	9305	\$37,220.00	8750	\$35,000.00	
15	33 41 00	Cap Existing Storm Drain Pipes	EA	5	1731.96	\$8,659.80	620	\$3,100.00	800	\$3,000.00	1000	\$5,000.00	1634	\$8,170.00	1825	\$9,125.00	2700	\$13,500.00	1270	\$6,350.00	1307	\$6,535.00	2005	\$10,025.00	2180	\$10,750.00	
16	31 05 13	Granular Borrow A-1-a	ton	5618	16.22	\$91,123.96	20	\$112,360.00	23	\$129,214.00	20.5	\$115,169.00	16	\$89,888.00	22	\$123,596.00	22.5	\$126,405.00	15.7	\$85,202.60	21.88	\$122,921.84	38.5	\$216,263.00	33	\$185,394.00	
17	32 11 23	Unimproved Base Course	ton	4690	15.81	\$73,674.60	22.5	\$104,850.00	29	\$135,140.00	26.5	\$123,490.00	19.6	\$91,336.00	28.5	\$132,810.00	25	\$116,500.00	20.1	\$93,666.00	25.47	\$118,690.20	38	\$177,080.00	45	\$209,700.00	
18	31 37 00	3" Drain Rock - 5x5x5 Pit	Lump	1	2126.74	\$2,126.74	1350	\$1,350.00	2600	\$2,600.00	2000	\$2,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	2700	\$2,700.00	3000	\$3,000.00	4120	\$4,120.00	3625	\$3,825.00	2695	\$2,895.00	1650	\$1,650.00	
19	32 01 16.71	Rotamilling - 2 1/2 inch	SQ FT	36000	0.32	\$11,520.00	0.38	\$13,680.00	0.4	\$14,400.00	0.42	\$15,120.00	0.35	\$12,600.00	0.37	\$13,320.00	0.4	\$14,400.00	0.67	\$24,120.00	0.5	\$18,000.00	0.49	\$17,640.00	0.5	\$18,000.00	
20	32 12 16.13	HMA - 3/8 inch Leveling Course	ton	1535	104	\$159,640.00	91.5	\$140,452.50	80	\$138,150.00	117	\$179,595.00	118.5	\$181,897.50	93.5	\$143,522.50	117	\$179,595.00	107	\$164,245.00	115.12	\$176,709.20	122	\$187,270.00	120	\$184,200.00	
21	32 12 16.13	HMA - 3/8 inch	ton	4161	92	\$382,812.00	87	\$362,007.00	83	\$345,363.00	92	\$382,812.00	118.5	\$493,078.50	93.75	\$390,093.75	118	\$490,998.00	99.3	\$413,187.30	109.64	\$456,212.04	121	\$503,481.00	110	\$457,710.00	
22	32 12 16.13	Asphalt Driveway	SQ FT	350	8.5	\$2,975.00	5	\$1,750.00	3.5	\$1,225.00	2.25	\$787.50	7.11	\$2,488.50	4.65	\$1,627.50	6	\$2,100.00	10	\$3,500.00	10.27	\$3,594.50	7.55	\$2,642.50	8	\$2,800.00	
23	32 11 23	Gravel Driveway	SQ FT	8000	1.53	\$12,240.00	2.1	\$16,800.00	1.5	\$12,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	1.45	\$11,600.00	0.88	\$7,040.00	0.9	\$7,200.00	1.85	\$14,800.00	2.58	\$20,640.00	3.7	\$29,600.00	3	\$24,000.00	
24	32 01 05	Sign, Post, and Foundation	EA	3	1268.88	\$3,806.64	1150	\$3,450.00	1700	\$5,100.00	500	\$1,500.00	971	\$2,913.00	1335	\$4,005.00	1650	\$4,950.00	718	\$2,154.00	1365	\$4,095.00	1990	\$5,850.00	1350	\$4,050.00	
25	31 05 10	Survey Monuments	EA	3	2000	\$6,000.00	1150	\$3,450.00	2200	\$6,600.00	1000	\$3,000.00	1708	\$5,118.00	805	\$2,415.00	2800	\$8,400.00	2600	\$7,800.00	2040	\$6,120.00	3305	\$9,915.00	1625	\$4,875.00	
26	32 17 23	Pavement Marking Paint	LF	33200	0.26	\$8,632.00	0.17	\$5,644.00	0.2	\$6,640.00	0.5	\$16,600.00	0.3	\$9,960.00	0.65	\$21,580.00	0.28	\$29,260.00	0.83	\$27,556.00	0.48	\$14,940.00	0.84	\$27,888.00	1.6	\$53,120.00	
Added Alternate																											
27	33 05 07	15" Irrigation Pipe	LF	100	104.04	\$10,404.00	115	\$11,500.00	60	\$6,000.00	12.67	\$1,267.00	101	\$10,100.00	110	\$11,000.00	175	\$17,500.00	103	\$10,300.00	125	\$12,500.00	263	\$25,300.00	125	\$12,500.00	
28	31 23 16	Soft Spot	SQ FT	19,200	4.74	\$91,008.00	4.2	\$80,640.00	4	\$76,800.00	4.25	\$81,600.00	4.55	\$87,360.00	4.55	\$87,360.00	3.4	\$65,280.00	3.75	\$72,000.00	3.4	\$65,280.00	7.05	\$135,360.00	6	\$115,200.00	
						\$1,103,940.33		\$1,117,755.50		\$1,181,160.00		\$1,277,402.63		\$1,282,280.50		\$1,322,851.40		\$1,416,248.00		\$1,478,330.60		\$1,495,527.97		\$1,834,985.00		\$2,098,608.00	